
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4292
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2001
THREAT TO NUCLEAR INSTALLATIONS
BHUMA NAGI REDDY

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a threat of Nuclear Terrorism as reported in the `Statesman` dated 2.11.2001; and

(b) if so, the action taken to review the safety of the nuclear facilities available in the Country ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (CH.VIDYASAGAR RAO)

(a) & (b): No, Sir. There is no specific information of threat of nuclear terrorism in India as reported in the Statesman dated 2.11.2001.
However, adequate security arrangements have been made at all vital nuclear facilities.
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